
2025 Federal Practice Committee Roster 
 

Central Division 
 

Brad C. Letterman (Term Exp. 2027)  
Schreimann, Rackers & Francka, LLC 
931 Wildwood Drive, Suite 201 
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
Telephone:  573-634-7580 
bcl@srfblaw.com 
 
 
 
 

Emily Little (Term Exp. 2026) 
Counsel, University of Missouri 
Office of the General Counsel 
321 University Hall 
Columbia, MO  65211 
573-882-3211 
littleew@umsystem.edu 
 
 

 
Western/St. Joseph Division 

 
Kimberly Jones (Term Exp. 2026) 
Seyferth, Blumenthal, Harris LLC 
4801 Main Street, Suite 310 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
Telephone:  816-886-3905 
kim@sbhlaw.com 
 
Dawn Parsons (Term Exp. 2026) 
6810 Edgevale Rd  
Kansas City, MO 64113 
Telephone:  816-305-6936 
dawnparsonslaw@gmail.com 
 
Shaun Stallworth (Term Exp. 2027)   
Holman Schiavone, LLC 
4600 Madison Ave., Suite 810 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
Telephone:  816-283-8738 
SStallworth@hslawllc.com 
 
Abby McClellen (Chair) 
(Term Exp. 2027)   
Stueve, Siegel, Hanson LLP 
460 Nichols Rd., Suite 200 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
Telephone:  816-714-7123 
mcclellan@stuevesiegel.com 
 

Jeff McCarther (Term Exp. 2027)   
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
400 E. 9th Street, Room 5510 
Kansas City, MO  64106 
Telephone:  816-426-3122 
jeffrey.mccarther@usdoj.gov 
 
Patricia Campbell (Term Exp. 2027)   
Wagstaff & Cartmell 
4740 Grand Ave., Suite 500 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
Telephone: 816-701-1100 
tcampbell@wcllp.com 
 
Grace Martinez (Term Exp. 2027)   
Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner 
1200 Main Street, Ste. 3800 
Kansas City, MO  64105 
Telephone:  816-399-7083 
grace.martinez@bclplaw.com  
 
 
Sarah Hess (Term Exp. 2027)   
Sandage Law LLC 
1600 Genesee Street, Ste. 662 
Kansas City, MO  64102 
Telephone:  816-753-0800 
sarah@sandagelaw.com 

 
 

Southwestern/Southern Division 
 
Abram McGull, II (Term Exp. 2026) 
The McGull Law Firm LLC 
1736 East Sunshine Street, Ste. 600 
Springfield, MO 65804 
Telephone:  417 849-5343 
mcgulllaw@gmail.com 
 
 

Ami Miller (Term Exp. 2027)   
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
901 St. Louis Street, Ste. 500 
Springfield, MO 65806 
Telephone: 417-831-4406 
ami.miller@usdoj.gov 
 
 

Damon Phillips (Term Exp. 2027)   
Keck & Phillips LLC 
3140 E. Division Street 
Springfield, MO 65802 
Telephone: 417-234-5548 
damon@kpwlawfirm.com

 


